97209 Affordable Housing Multhomah County UNITS

PROJECT NAME CYCLE PROJECT ADDRESS Owners Regulated Unrestrictt TOTAL
_ _ *UCP 38 DAVIS
OT 38 Davis Not Available LLC 18 47 65
*ABIGAIL
L CONDOMINIUM
PD Abigail Apts, The 2013A 1616 NW 13th Ave ASSOCIATION 127 28 155
PD Crane Building Not Available 710 NW 14th Ave TBD 10 20 30
OT  Erickson-Fritz Apts 2014A 9 NW 2nd Ave & 4 NW 3rd Ave | INNOVATIVE HO 52 10 62
EVERETT STATION
OT Everett Station Lofts Not Available 625 NW EVERETT ST LOFTS LLC 30 17 47
ASSOCIATION OF
UNIT OWNERS OF
FACA
CONDOMINIUM
%KALBERER
OT Fifth Ave Courts 1997A 221 NW 5th Ave HOTEL SUPPLY CO 48 48 96
5TH AVE
COMMONS LLCET
AL %
MENASHE,MICHA
OT Fifth Ave Place Apts 1997A 314 NW Fifth Ave ELE 71 71
*HOME
PD Lovejoy Station 2000A 1040 NW 10th FORWARD 181 181
Innovative
Housing/
, MUSOLF
OT Lyndon Musulf Manor Not Available 216 NW 3RD AVE MANOR LP 94 1 95
MRA PACIFIC LLC
%
MENASHE,MICHA
OT Pacific Towers 2001A 3333 NW 4th Ave EL 156 156
PD Pearl CtApts 1996A 920 NW Kearney St HOUSING AUTH( 199 199
*“NURTURE 247
PD Ramona Apts, The 2014A/2008A 1550 NW 14th Ave ol 138 138
*8 NW 8TH
PD Richard L Harris Building 2002A 8 NW 8th Avenue PARTNERSHIP 180 180
*BLOCK 14
_ LIMITED
PD Sitka Apts 2003A 1230 NW 12th Avenue PARTNERSHIP 202 8 210
PD | Station Place Tower 2002A 1020 NW 9th Avenue Reach CDC 176 176
*SPF
_ _ BREWERY
PD The Louisa Not Available 123 NW12th Avenue BLOCKS LLC 24 218 242
PD Vibrant Not Available 1620 NW 14th Ave, Portland, OR Innovative Housin 93 93
PORTLAND CITY
OF(PDC % PRO
OT Yards at Union Station A 1996A 945 NW Naito Parkway SVC/REAL ESTATE 290 290
2089 397 2486

Not Available - Not on State List
*Portland Maps Source

List of Affordable Housing, V.6 January 14, 2021 Ruth Ann Barrett 415.377.1835

Sources

List of Affordable Housing

Oregon Housing and Community Services (OHCM)
Sorted by County, by ZIP code
https://www.oregon.gov/ohcs/housing-assistance/
Pages/find-affordable-housing.aspx

Old Town Affordable Housing and Supportive Housing
Guide to Housing Landscape in Old Town

Chinatown

PDXDowntowner.com

ruthann@earthsayers.tv

Pearl District Affordable Housing
Planning and Transportation Committee Co-Chair

Pearl District Neighborhood Association
rmichael87 @gmail.comJohn Warner



mailto:rmichael87@gmail.com
http://PDXDowntowner.com

97209 Affordable Housing Multhomah County UNITS sorted by Old Town and The Pearl Properties

PROJECT NAME CYCLE PROJECT ADDRESS Owners Regulated Unrestrictt TOTAL
OT  Erickson-Fritz Apts 2014A 9 NW 2nd Ave & 4 NW 3rd A\ INNOVATIVE HO 52 10 62
ASSOCIATION OF
UNIT OWNERS OF
FACA
CONDOMINIUM
%KALBERER
OT Fifth Ave Courts 1997A 221 NW 5th Ave HOTEL SUPPLY CO 48 48 96
5TH AVE
COMMONS LLCET
AL %
MENASHE,MICHA
OT Fifth Ave Place Apts 1997A 314 NW Fifth Ave ELE 71 71
MRA PACIFIC LLC
%
MENASHE,MICHA
OT Pacific Towers 2001A 3333 NW 4th Ave EL 156 156
*UCP 38 DAVIS
OT 38 Davis Not Available LLC 18 47 65
EVERETT STATION
OT Everett Station Lofts Not Available 625 NW EVERETT ST LOFTS LLC 30 17 47
Innovative
Housing/
. MUSOLF
OT Lyndon Musulf Manor Not Available 216 NW 3RD AVE MANOR LP 94 1 95
PORTLAND CITY
OF(PDC % PRO
OT Yards at Union Station A 1996A 945 NW Naito Parkway SVC/REAL ESTATE 290 290
S-TOTAL 759 123 882
*SPF
_ . BREWERY
PD The Louisa Not Available 123 NW12th Avenue BLOCKS LLC 24 218 242
*8 NW 8TH
PD Richard L Harris Building 2002A 8 NW 8th Avenue PARTNERSHIP 180 180
PD Station Place Tower 2002A 1020 NW 9th Avenue Reach CDC 176 176
PD Crane Building Not Available 710 NW 14th Ave TBD 10 20 30
*ABIGAIL
_ CONDOMINIUM
PD Abigail Apts, The 2013A 1616 NW 13th Ave ASSOCIATION 127 28 155
*HOME
. . FORWARD
PD Lovejoy Station 2000A 1040 NW 10th 181 181
PD Pearl Ct Apts 1996A 920 NW Kearney St HOUSING AUTH( 199 199
*NURTURE 247
LP
PD Ramona Apts, The 2014A/2008A 1550 NW 14th Ave 138 138
*BLOCK 14
. LIMITED
PD Sitka Apts 2003A 1230 NW 12th Avenue PARTNERSHIP 202 8 210
PD Vibrant Innovative Housin 93 93
S-Total 1330 274 1604
Total 2089 397 2486
Not Available - Not on State List
*Portland Maps Source
List of Affordable Housing, V.6 January 14, 2021 Ruth Ann Barrett 415.377.1835
D NAME TOTAL | AFFORDABLE ADDRESS
1180 | ABIGAIL 155 127 | 1650 NW 13TH AVE POR’
IS69 | CRANE BUILDING 30 10710 NW 14TH AVE POR
1822 |GOLDEN WEST 68 68 |707 NW EVERETT ST POR’
2160 (LOVEJOY STATION 181 181 |1040 NW 10TH AVE POR
2450 (PEARL COURT 199 199|920 NW KEARNEY ST POR
2548 |[RAMONA 138 138 |1350 NW RALEIGH ST POR’
2565 (RICHARD L HARRIS BUILDING 180 180 |8 NW 8TH AVE POR
2736 |SITKA 210 20211115 NW NORTHRUP ST POR’
2802 [STATION PLACE TOWER 176 1761020 NW STH AVE POR
2880 | THE LOUISA 242 24123 NW 12TH AVE POR’

Source: Planning and Transportation Committee Co-Chair
Pearl District Neighborhood Association

rmichael87 @gmail.comJohn Warner

36%

64%

100%


mailto:rmichael87@gmail.com

97209 Affordable Housing Multhomah County Supportive Housing

PROJECT NAME CYCLE

PROJECT ADDRESS Owners

Supportive Ca OT

Supportive Ca OT

Supportive Ca OT

Supportive Ca OT

Supportive Ca OT
Supportive Ca OT
Supportive Ca OT

Supportive Ca OT

Supportive Ca OT
Supportive Ca PD

Estate Building 2005S

Medford Hotel

Helen Ann Swindell Bldg 1992P

Sally McCracken Unknown

Maybelle Clark Macdonald Ceni2006S

Macdonald Center ALF 1998S
Macdonald West Apts 2010
Biltmore Hotel 2002S
Butte Hotel 2011

Golden West

List of Affordable Housing, V.6 January 14, 2021

ESTATE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP %
CENTRAL CITY
CONCERN
CENTRAL CITY
CONCERN =300n
OTCT CA list
HELEN ANN
SWINDELLS
BUILDING L
HOUSING
AUTHORITY OF
PTLD-GP (LEASED
MULTIPLE
TENANTS

THE SALLY MC
CRACKEN BLDG
LIMI COP LOW
INCOME HSG %
CENTRAL CITY
CONCERN

THE GOODMAN-
DEUTSCH FAMILY
LIM %
GOODMAN,HERB
605 NW Couch St ERTW

225 NW Couch

10 NW Broadway

226-238 NW 6TH AVE

615 NW Couch Portland

121 NW 6th Avenue Portland
BILTMORE
ASSOCIATES
LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP %
CENTRAL CITY

310 NW 6th Ave CONCERN
BURNSIDE

CONSORTIUM INC
%CENTRAL CITY

610 NW Davis St CONCERN

707 NW Everett St.

Total Units

Ruth Ann Barrett 415.377.1835

Regulated Unrestrictt TOTAL

193

62

105

95

54

76

38
68

691



Properties not found or may be in Downtown or another neighborhood

Unknown

List of Affordable Housing, V.6
Ruth Ann Barrett 415.377.1835

Foster Apts, The  1990P
Kearney House 19958
Mark 0 Hatfield Bld¢1994S
Shoreline Building 1990P

January 14, 2021

216 NW 3rd Ave  Portland
850 NW 20th Avent Portland
718 W Burnside Str Portland
123 W Burnside Portland



COUNTY
Hood River
Clackamas
Sherman
Hood River
Columbia
Columbia
Washington
Multnomah
Clatsop
Washington
Yambhill
Washington
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Multnomah
Linn

Benton

PROJ CITY PROJ ZIP

Cascade Lock:

Estacada
Moro

Odell
Rainier
Scappoose
Beaverton
Gresham
Hammond
Hillsboro
Lafayette
North Plains
Portland
Portland
Portland
Tigard
Portland
Lebanon

Philomath

97014

97023

97039

97044

97048

97056

97078

97080

97121

97125

97127

97133

97226

97239

97266

97281

97293

97355

97370

Duplicate



Yambhill
Marion
Lincoln
Coos
Lane
Lane
Douglas
Benton
Douglas
Coos
Curry
Douglas
Lane
Lane
Josephine
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Deschutes

Deschutes

Sheridan
Sublimity
Waldport
Coquille
Creswell
Dexter
Idleyld Park
Monroe
Myrtle Creek
Myrtle Point
Port Orford
Riddle
Veneta
Leaburg
Cave Junction
Eagle Point
Phoenix
Rogue River
Redmond

Bend

97378

97385

97394

97423

97426

97431

97447

97456

97457

97458

97465

97469

97487

97489

97523

97524

97535

97537

97556

97709

not in list

not on list

not onlist

no tonlist

not on list

not o list



Harney
Harney
Deschutes
Jefferson
Gilliam
Union
Wheeler
Linn
Morrow
Grant
Baker
Umatilla
Union
Clackamas
Multnomah
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clatsop
Washington

Marion

Burns

Hines

La Pine
Warm Springs
Arlington
Cove

Fossil
Lebanon
Irrigon

Prairie City
Richland
Stanfield
Union

Happy Valley
Fairview

Govt Camp
Lake Oswego
Cannon Beach
Cornelius

St Paul

97720

97738

97739

97761

97812

97824

97830

97831

97844

97869

97870

97875

97883

97015

97024

97028

97035

97110

97113

97137



Washington
Multnomah
Multnomah
Polk

Linn
Marion
Douglas
Curry

Linn
Douglas
Lane
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Umatilla
Gilliam
Wallowa
Umatilla
Umatilla

Malheur

Sherwood
Portland
Portland
Salem
Albany
Silverton
Canyonville
Gold Beach
Harrisburg
Roseburg
Springdfield
White City
Shady Cove
Talent
Athena
Condon
Joseph
Pilot Rock
Umatilla

Nyssa

97140

97210

97221

97304

97322

97381

97417

97444

97446

97471

97478

97503

97539

97540

97813

97823

97846

97868

97882

97913



Columbia
Clackamas
Clackamas
Washington
Columbia
Multnomah
Washington
Polk

Marion
Lane
Lincoln
Union
Umatilla
Grant
Wallowa
Multnomah
Clackamas
Washington
Marion

Marion

Clatskanie
Molalla
Sandy
Tualatin
Vernonia
Portland

Portland

Independence

Jefferson
Eugene
Yachats
Elgin
Hermiston
John Day
Wallowa
Troutdale
Happy Valley
Tigard
Salem

Stayton

97016

97038

97055

97062

97064

97213

97229

97351

97352

97408

97498

97827

97836

97845

97885

97060

97086

97224

97302

97383



Coos
Curry
Coos
Lane
Curry

Lane
Douglas
Douglas
Deschutes
Deschutes
Wallowa
Clackamas
Clatsop
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Lincoln
Linn
Douglas

Josephine

Bandon
Brookings
Coos Bay
Junction City
North Bend
Oakridge
Reedsport
Winston
Bend
Sisters
Enterprise
Oregon City
Seaside
Portland
Portland
Milwaukie
Lincoln City
Sweet Home
Sutherlin

Grants Pass

97411

97415

97420

97448

97459

97463

97467

97496

97702

97759

97828

97045

97138

97227

97232

97267

97367

97386

97479

97527



Umatilla
Clackamas
Washington
Clatsop
Marion
Benton
Marion
Lane
Jackson
Lake
Crook
Washington
Clatsop
Washington
Yambhill
Multnomah
Multnomah
Linn

Polk

Jackson

Milton-Freewa

Canby
Hillsboro
Warrenton
Salem
Corvallis
Mt Angel
Eugene
Ashland
Lakeview
Prineville
Aloha
Astoria
Forest Grove
Newberg
Portland
Portland
Lebanon
Monmouth

Central Point

97862

97013

97124

97146

97305

97330

97362

97405

97520

97630

97754

97007

97103

97116

97132

97204

97236

97355

97361

97502



Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Benton
Polk

Lane

Lane

Baker
Morrow
Washington
Washington
Columbia
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Lincoln
Lane

Klamath

Portland
Portland
Portland
Tigard
Corvallis
Dallas
Eugene
Florence
Baker City
Boardman
Beaverton
Beaverton
St Helens
Wilsonville
Portland
Portland
Portland

Newport

Cottage Grove

Klamath Falls

97202

97220

97222

97223

97333

97338

97404

97439

97814

97818

97005

97006

97051

97070

97216

97219

97230

97365

97424

97601



Umatilla
Washington
Lane
Jefferson
Tillamook
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Malheur
Jackson
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Josephine
Deschutes
Umatilla
Marion
Multnomah
Marion

Multhomah

Hermiston
Hillsboro
Springfield
Madras
Tillamook
Portland
Portland
Portland
Ontario
Medford
Portland
Portland
Portland
Grants Pass
Redmond
Pendleton
Salem
Gresham
Woodburn

Portland

97838

97123

97477

97741

97141

97201

97206

97214

97914

97504

97212

97233

97266

97526

97756

97801

97303

97030

97071

97218

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

13

13

13

13

13

14

15

16

16

16

Half of Affordable Housin
in 164 zip codes with 10 ¢
in 33 zip codes with 11 or



Multnomah
Marion
Lane
Union
Multnomah
Multnomah
Linn

Lane
Multnomah
Hood River
Yambhill
Deschutes
Douglas
Multnomah
Jackson
Hood River

Wasco

Portland
Salem
Eugene

La Grande
Portland
Portland
Albany
Eugene
Portland
Parkdale
McMinnville
Bend
Roseburg
Portland
Medford
Hood River

The Dalles

97205

97301

97401

97850

97203

97211

97321

97402

97217

97041

97128

97701

97470

97209

97501

97031

97058

11 or more AHPs in 33 Zip Code, 50% of AHPs

17

17|x

17|x

17|x

18|x

18 x

18 x

18 x

20/|x

25|x

25|x

25/x

27 |x

28 x

28|x

38|x

38 x

1200



97209 is one of four zip codes in the state in four cot

and the largest one in Multnomah County

11
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20



21



g Properties are
)r less properties. Half are
"more properties.
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COUNTY
Hood River
Clackamas
Sherman
Hood River
Columbia
Columbia
Washington
Multnomah
Clatsop
Washington
Yambhill
Washington
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Multnomah
Linn
Benton
Yambhill
Marion
Lincoln
Coos

Lane

Lane
Douglas
Benton
Douglas
Coos

Curry
Douglas
Lane

Lane
Josephine
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Deschutes
Deschutes
Harney
Harney
Deschutes
Jefferson
Gilliam

Table 1

PROJ CITY PROJ ZIP

Cascade Locks 97014 1
Estacada 97023 1
Moro 97039 1
Odell 97044 1
Rainier 97048 1
Scappoose 97056 1
Beaverton 97078 1
Gresham 97080 1
Hammond 97121 1
Hillsboro 97125 1
Lafayette 97127 1
North Plains 97133 1
Portland 97226 1
Portland 97239 1
Portland 97266 1
Tigard 97281 1
Portland 97293 1
Lebanon 97355 1
Philomath 97370 1
Sheridan 97378 1
Sublimity 97385 1
Waldport 97394 1
Coquille 97423 1
Creswell 97426 1
Dexter 97431 1
Idleyld Park 97447 1
Monroe 97456 1
Myrtle Creek 97457 1
Myrtle Point 97458 1
Port Orford 97465 1
Riddle 97469 1
Veneta 97487 1
Leaburg 97489 1
Cave Junction 97523 1
Eagle Point 97524 1
Phoenix 97535 1
Rogue River 97537 1
Redmond 97556 1
Bend 97709 1
Burns 97720 1
Hines 97738 1
La Pine 97739 1
Warm Springs 97761 1
Arlington 97812 1



COUNTY
Union
Wheeler
Linn
Morrow
Grant
Baker
Umatilla
Union

PROJ CITY PROJ ZIP Sub-total

Cove 97824 1
Fossil 97830 1
Lebanon 97831 1
Irrigon 97844 1
Prairie City 97869 1
Richland 97870 1
Stanfield 97875 1
Union 97883 1



COUNTY
Hood River
Clackamas
Sherman
Hood River
Columbia
Columbia
Washington
Multnomah
Clatsop
Washington
Yambhill
Washington
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Multnomah
Linn

Benton

PROJECT NAME CYCLE PROJECT ADDRESS PROJ CITY
Cascade Meadows Senior Apts 2010 30-56 SW Belle Street Cascade Lock:
Whispering Pines 2001S 525 NW 6th Estacada
Sagewind Manor 2003S 200 Dewey Street Moro

D & P Orchards 2011A 3679 Davis Drive Odell
Columbia Park 2000F 525 West A Street Rainier
Victorian Court 2014 33878 E Columbia Ave & 33653 Olive St | Scappoose
Pomeroy Place 2015G 18670 SW Blanton St Beaverton
Cedars, The - Gresham 1991P 3181 E Powell Valley Rd Gresham
Parkview Commons 1991P 421 NW Ridge Rd Hammond
Gateway Commons Apts 2001A 225 SE 18th Ave Hillsboro
Abbey Heights 1996S 219 12th Lafayette
North Plains Senior Plaza 1995F 3485 NW Kaybern St North Plains
Chez Ami Mental Health Hsg 2000F 8358 SE Causey Portland
Gray's Landing 2010A 650 SW Lowell St Portland
Tea Link 1995S SE 7th Street Portland
Greenburg Oaks 2004F 11895 SW 91st St Tigard
Bradley-Angle House 1994S PO Box 14694 Portland
Stillwater 2002F 1811 S Second Street Lebanon
Woodlands 2018L2 618 N 9th St Philomath



Yambhill
Marion
Lincoln
Coos
Lane
Lane
Douglas
Benton
Douglas
Coos
Curry
Douglas
Lane
Lane
Josephine
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Deschutes

Deschutes

Riverside Terrace
Summerset Village
Vandehaven By The Bay
Hillside Terrace Apts
Camas Apts

Dexter Oaks Cooperative MHP
Umpqua Ranch MHP
Alpine Road

Myrtle Terrace

Myrtle Wood Place
Cedar Pointe Cottages
Glenhaven Apts

Heather Glen

Vida Lea MHP

Valley Village Il

Mill Creek

Brookside Rose Apts
Rogue Terrace

Bluffs Apts, The

West-Side Pines Cooperative MHP

2002A
2010
1995S
2005S
1998S
2015G-MP
2015G-MP
2016A
1997S
2003F
1998S
2006F
2007F
2011A-MP
2009S
1993P
2012
2009S
1999A

2013A-MP

2

200 SE Riverside Dr

345 E Starr Street

385 Grant Street

1201 Shelley Rd

420 S Second St; 99 W F St
38965 & 39009 Dexter Rd
22284 N Umpqua Hwy
25084 Alpine Rd

1135 Simpson Street

648 5th St

440-508 Cedar Pointe Lane
758 E Fourth Street

25022 Heather Glen Court
44221 McKenzie Hwy

510 W Schumacher Street
101 Onyx St

933 & 1108 N Rose St

641 N River Road

340 SW Rimrock Way

141 SW 15th St

Sheridan
Sublimity
Waldport
Coquille
Creswell
Dexter
Idleyld Park
Monroe
Myrtle Creek
Myrtle Point
Port Orford
Riddle
Veneta
Leaburg
Cave Junction
Eagle Point
Phoenix
Rogue River
Redmond

Bend



Harney
Harney
Deschutes
Jefferson
Gilliam
Union
Wheeler
Linn
Morrow
Grant
Baker
Umatilla
Union
Clackamas
Multnomah
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clatsop
Washington

Marion

HHOPE Trans Hsg/Community Shelter

West Ridge Apts

Little Deschutes Lodge (RFA)
Greeley Heights

Columbia Hills Manor

Camp Number 2 (RFP)

Haven House Retirement Ctr
Queen Anne Apts

Irrigon Farm Labor Hsg
Strawberry Village

Richland School Senior Housing
Patriot Heights

Ramo Flat Apts

Town Center Station

King's Garden

Summit, The

Oakridge Park

Shorewood Apts

CSl 12th St MRDD Group Home

McKay Acres (RFP)

1993P
2018MH
2008A
2013
2011
2000A
1998F
2007A
1994S 110 & 1.
2011
2011
2019
1999S
2008F
1991P
1995S
2010
1996S
2006S

2000A

3

85 N Date

504-543 West Ridge Ave
51725 Little Deschutes Lane
2776 Quail Trail Rd

350 W Hemlock

70057 Hidden Valley Lane
714 Main Street

142 E Elmore Street

395 1st St

142 E 11th St

42008 Moody Road

Locust Street and HWY 395
1091 South Main St

8719 SE Monterey Ave
2700 NE 205th Ave

90025 E Government Camp Loop
4255 Oakridge Rd

1121 Spruce St

944 South 12th Street

19174 French Prairie Rd

Burns

Hines

La Pine
Warm Springs
Arlington
Cove

Fossil
Lebanon
Irrigon

Prairie City
Richland
Stanfield
Union

Happy Valley
Fairview

Govt Camp
Lake Oswego
Cannon Beack
Cornelius

St Paul



Washington
Multnomah
Multnomah
Polk

Linn
Marion
Douglas
Curry

Linn
Douglas
Lane
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Umatilla
Gilliam
Wallowa
Umatilla
Umatilla

Malheur

Stewart Terrace

Victorian Inn

Rose Schnitzer Tower
Riverview Terrace Apts

Olsen Honey Farms
Silvertowne & Silvertowne |l
Stagecoach Apts

Saunders Creek HOA MHP
Sommerville Place Apts (Restructure)
Camas Ridge Apts

Village East Apts - Springdfield
Patriot Station

Quail Run Apts / Water Line
Talent Duplexes

Sunset Senior Housing Il
Summit Springs Village
Pineview Apts

Birch Creek Manor II
Tri-Harbor Landing

Rio Vista Apts

2007A

1994F

2007A

2011A

2010A

2018

1999F

2011A-MP

2012A

2012

2013

2015

2014G

1000 N Sherwood Blvd
2255 W Burnside Street
1430 SW 12th

2030 Wallace Road NW
2532 Waverly Dr SE
1000-1800 N 2nd St & 1115 Mill St
601 Stagecoach Road
95691 Saunders Creek Rd
885 Sommerville Loop
2975, 2991, 2981 W Toby Ct
6330 Main Street

8400 Division Rd

20 N Erickson St

1993P 203-205N 2nd St

2013

1994S
1998S
2003S
2004S

2015

4

130-154 S 5th St

133 S Church Street

304 W Alder

125 SW 2nd St

210 Klickitat St

211 E 2nd St

Sherwood
Portland
Portland
Salem
Albany
Silverton
Canyonville
Gold Beach
Harrisburg
Roseburg
Springfield
White City
Shady Cove
Talent
Athena
Condon
Joseph
Pilot Rock
Umatilla

Nyssa



Columbia
Clackamas
Clackamas
Washington
Columbia
Multnomah
Washington
Polk

Marion
Lane
Lincoln
Union
Umatilla
Grant
Wallowa
Multnomah
Clackamas
Washington
Marion

Marion

Solhavn Apts

Rondel Court (RFP)

Sandy Vista Phase Il
Woodridge Apts

Corey Hill

Commons, The

Westridge Meadows

Park West - Independence RFA
Santiam Farms

Erin Way

Fisterra Gardens Townhomes
Sommers Apts

Sage Court

Meadowbrook Il Apts
Wallowa River House
Troutdale Terrace Apts

Town Center Courtyards
Woodspring Apts

Vista Apts

Wolf Ridge

2004S 500 SW Bel Aire Dr

1999A 180 Fenton Avenue

2003S 40747 SE Highway 26
2001A 11999-12061 SW Tualatin Rd

2008A 1772 Bri 983 5th Ave

1999A 5800 NE Center Commons Way
2000A 18476 NW Chemeketa Lane
2011A 1036-1074 E St

2013A 4724 Buena Vista Rd S Unit 1
2008F 2590 Erin Way / 2570 Snelling Drive
2016L 100 Diversity Dr

1996S 45 North Eighth Street

1993P 10 & 12 SW Sage Ct

2016 601 E Main St

2005S 515 Whiskey Creek Rd

2001A 639-859 SW 257th Ave

2014 11475 SE 85th Ave

1990P 16100 SW 113th

1994F 1446-1454 Vista St SE

1997S 1301-1371 E Santiam St

5

Clatskanie
Molalla
Sandy
Tualatin
Vernonia
Portland
Portland
Independence
Jefferson
Eugene
Yachats
Elgin
Hermiston
John Day
Wallowa
Troutdale
Happy Valley
Tigard

Salem

Stayton



Coos
Curry
Coos
Lane
Curry

Lane
Douglas
Douglas
Deschutes
Deschutes
Wallowa
Clackamas
Clatsop
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Lincoln
Linn
Douglas

Josephine

Seacrest Apts
Pelican's Perch

Park West - Coos Bay

Tivoli Mobile Home Park MHP

Inland Point

Oakridge Mobile Home Park MHP

Riverside Manor Apts |l
New Vista Village

Hurita Place

Tamarack Village
Wallowa Alpine Village Apts
Rosewood Terrace
Sandhill Villa Apts

North Williams Apts
Weidler Commons
Willamalane

West Devil's Lake Apts
Sunset Corners Phase 2
North Slope Village

Willows, The (Grants Pass)

2008F
2000S
1991P
2015G-MP
1997A
2013A-MP
2007A
2000F
2018L2
2001F
2002S
2007A
2007F
2018L
2005F
2005A
2007A
2007S
1999F

1991P

6

225 9th St SE

1216 Moore Street

1055 Anderson Ave

1085 W 1st Ave

2290 Inland Dr

47784 & 47775 Berry St
1595 Hawthorne Ave

290 SE Gregory

21221 Hurita Place

555 N Larch Street

300 Residence Street
235 Pearl St

150 S Wahanna Rd
2124-2156 N Williams Ave
1529 NE 21st Avenue
4707 SE Boardman
3109 NE 26th St

1310 - 1330 Sunset Lane
1007 W 6th Avenue

300 SE M St

Bandon
Brookings
Coos Bay
Junction City
North Bend
Oakridge
Reedsport
Winston
Bend
Sisters
Enterprise
Oregon City
Seaside
Portland
Portland
Milwaukie
Lincoln City
Sweet Home
Sutherlin

Grants Pass



Umatilla
Clackamas
Washington
Clatsop
Marion
Benton
Marion
Lane
Jackson
Lake
Crook
Washington
Clatsop
Washington
Yambhill
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Linn

Polk

Washington Park Apts
Meadows at Hope Village, The
Villa Capri

Wapiti

Redwood Crossings

Seavey Meadows Phase 3
Spruce Terrace

Woodleaf Village

Star Thistle Apts

Lakeview Commons (RFP)
Riverside Apts

Tri-Haven Mental Health R&B
Owens-Adair

Willow Park Apts

Vittoria Square

Stadium Station

Garden Park Estates
Springwater Commons

Park Manor

Village Apts, The

2006A 923 Cowl St

2002F 1545 Fir Street

2001F 11600 SNW Quatama Rd E

2008S 1621 & 1631 SE Honeysuckle Loop
2018L 4107 Fisher Rd NE

2015 1101-110! Jasper St

2014G 830 N Pershing
1997S 5425 Fox Hollow Road
1997F 1971 Siskiyou Blvd

2002A 555 S 91840 N H St

1995F 611 South Main Street
1998F 18715 SW Blanton Street
2010A 1508 Exchange St
1997A 2824 22nd Ave

2004F 3300 Vittoria Way

1997A 1703-1707 SW Yambill
2001A 3140 SE 136th

2003A 6430 SE 128th Ave
2005A 42 Market St

2010 375 N Catron St N

7

Milton-Freewa
Canby
Hillsboro
Warrenton
Salem
Corvallis

Mt Angel
Eugene
Ashland
Lakeview
Prineville
Aloha
Astoria
Forest Grove
Newberg
Portland
Portland
Portland
Lebanon

Monmouth



Jackson
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Benton
Polk

Lane

Lane

Baker
Morrow
Washington
Washington
Columbia
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Lincoln

Lane

Willow Glen

Westmoreland's Union Manor
Plaza de Cedro

Belmont Dairy, The

Village at Washington Square
Pickford/Leonard
Woodbridge Meadows

Turtle Creek Apts

Windsong Senior Apts

Parole Transitional Hsg
Proffutt Limited Partnership
Spencer House Apts
Wyndhaven Apts

Pathways

Wiedeman Park Apts 4% LIHTC

Pioneer Place Apts

Watershed at Hillsdale, The

Youth Psychatric Residential Facility

Yaquina Breeze

Witherspoon Court Apts

1991P

2014A

2001F

1994F

2000S

1991P

2001F

2005F

1994S

2001S

2018A

2011

2002A

1996S

1998A

2003F

2005F

1996S

2001S

1995F

1200 Cherry St
6404 SE 23rd Ave
10809 NE Fremont St

3340 SE Morrison St

11159 & 11165 SW Hall Blvd

2600 SW Pickford

288 SE Dimick Street
925 Hatton Street

1365 Spruce St

3320 A Kay Street

320 NE Columbia Ave
13665 SW Larch Place
230 SW Edgeway Drive
185 North Fourth Street
29940 SW Brown Rd
220 SE 106th Avenue
6388 SW Capitol Hwy
722 NE 162nd Avenue
5927 N Coast Hwy

1390 Pennoyer Ave

Central Point
Portland
Portland
Portland
Tigard
Corvallis
Dallas
Eugene
Florence
Baker City
Boardman
Beaverton
Beaverton
St Helens
Wilsonville
Portland
Portland
Portland
Newport

Cottage Grove



Klamath
Umatilla
Washington
Lane
Jefferson
Tillamook
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Malheur
Jackson
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Josephine
Deschutes
Umatilla
Marion
Multnomah

Marion

Victory Commons (Vets GHAP)
Viewcrest Apts

Woodland Park Apts
Spring Valley

Willow Creek Apts
Tillamook Apts

Yards at Union Station B
Johnson Creek Duplex
St Francis Park Apts
West Alameda

Woodrow Pines

Sitka Apts

West Gresham Apts
Schiller/Liebe Family Hsg
River Tree

Bridge Meadows Redmond

Umatilla County Transitional Home (ROTF)

Viking Village Apts (SMAL)
Willow Tree Housing

Wood Park Terrace

2015G-Vets
1998S
2015A
1994A
1990P
1993P
1998A
2000F
2015A
2005A
2003S
2003A
2003F
1998S
1997S
2019
2006A
2009A
2002F

1999S

9

441 Michigan Ave

525 SW 13th Place

280 SE 12th Ave

770 Harlow Rd

410 & 1200 NE Oak St
218 Pacific Ave

945 NW Naito Parkway
7940 SE 72nd Ave

1136 SE Oak St

833 Alameda Dr

1084 Woodrow Lane
1230 NW 12th Avenue
17257 E Burnside Street
9348 SE Liebe Street
224 SW Rogue River Avenue
2689 NW Hemlock Ave
4700 NW Pioneer Place
3424 Fairhaven Ave

311 NE Division Street

1035 Park Avenue

Klamath Falls
Hermiston
Hillsboro
Springfield
Madras
Tillamook
Portland
Portland
Portland
Ontario
Medford
Portland
Portland
Portland
Grants Pass
Redmond
Pendleton
Salem
Gresham

Woodburn



Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Lane
Union
Multnomah
Multnomah
Linn

Lane
Multnomah
Hood River
Yambhill
Deschutes
Douglas
Multnomah
Jackson
Hood River

Wasco

Los Jardines de la Paz
Uptown Tower

Windsor House

Ya Po Ah Terrace Condo B
Washington Willows
Trenton Terrace

Wygant Street Apts
Woodwind Apts, The
Walnut Park Duplexes OLTC
Safehaven Shelter

Valley Crest Orchards Il
Village Quarter
Watercress

Westview Commons
Yards at Union Station C
Winetrout Redev Project
Young Women's Center

West Park Place Apts

2015G
2009F
1996S
2016A
2008S
2004A
1993P
2013
1993P
2000S
2014A
2006F
2018L4
2000S
2011A
2001A
2003S

2010A

10

5630 NE 60th Ave

712 SW St Clair Ave

3007 Windsor Avenue NE
350 Pearl St Condo B

2121 Washington St

4720 N Trenton Street

4808 NE 8th Ave

1415 Salem Ave SE

1366 Keller St & 925 Hatton St
4610-20 North Maryland Ave
8467 Cooper Spur Rd

333 NE Irvine

63195 Watercress Way
1067 Lookingglass Rd

615 NW Naito Parkway

29 West Main Street

1340 Wasco

1750 West 10th Street

Portland
Portland
Salem
Eugene

La Grande
Portland
Portland
Albany
Eugene
Portland
Parkdale
McMinnville
Bend
Roseburg
Portland
Medford
Hood River

The Dalles



97014

97023

97039

97044

97048

97056

97078

97080

97121

97125

97127

97133

97226

97239

97266

97281

97293

97355

97370

11



97378

97385

97394

97423

97426

97431

97447

97456

97457

97458

97465

97469

97487

97489

97523

97524

97535

97537

97556

97709

12



97720

97738

97739

97761

97812

97824

97830

97831

97844

97869

97870

97875

97883

97015

97024

97028

97035

97110

97113

97137

13



97140

97210

97221

97304

97322

97381

97417

97444

97446

97471

97478

97503

97539

97540

97813

97823

97846

97868

97882

97913

14



97016

97038

97055

97062

97064

97213

97229

97351

97352

97408

97498

97827

97836

97845

97885

97060

97086

97224

97302

97383

15



97411

97415

97420

97448

97459

97463

97467

97496

97702

97759

97828

97045

97138

97227

97232

97267

97367

97386

97479

97527

16



97862

97013

97124

97146

97305

97330

97362

97405

97520

97630

97754

97007

97103

97116

97132

97204

97236

97236

97355

97361

17



97502

97202

97220

97222

97223

97333

97338

97404

97439

97814

97818

97005

97006

97051

97070

97216

97219

97230

97365

97424

18



97601 9
97838 9
97123 10
97477 10
97741 10
97141 11
97201 11
97206 11
97214 11
97914 11
97504 12
97212 13
97233 13
97266 13
97526 13
97756 13
97801 14
97303 15
97030 16
97071 16

19



97218 16
97205 17
97301 17
97401 17
97850 17
97203 18
97211 18
97321 18
97402 18
97217 20
97041 25
97128 25
97701 25
97470 27
97209 28
97501 28
97031 38
97058 38

20



Clackamas

Clackamas/Um atil Greens, The (Ridin¢2017

Marion

Marion

Washington
Yamihill

Jeff /| Desch
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah

Multnomah / Umat Gateway Workforce 2018L

Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Marion
Marion/Polk
Lane
Clackamas
Lane

Douglas/Jackson

Lane
Curry

Lane & Clackamas Pioneer Enterprises 2018

Jackson
Klamath
Deschutes

Jefferson / Deschit Red Canyon
Crook/Jefferson

Malheur
Benton, Linn
CLJAJO
CLJALC MA
CL WA YA
Deschutes
Deschutes

Douglas/Columbia Two Rivers

Morrow, Tillamook Glenhaven Park Ap 2019A 1209 N Sprir 97836, 97128 Shelly Cullin
Multnomah 85 Stories Group 5 Mallory, Bel Park, W2018A Portland
Multnomah 85 Stories Group 6 2018A Scattered Sites Portland
Multnomah Habitat for Humanit 1999A Scattered Sites Portland
Columbia Spring Meadows  1992P St Helens Sharon Carter

Table 1

Timber Grove Apts 2011

Community Homes 2006A 1088 N 2nd ' Gardner Rd SE
Hazedel Seniors  2004F
Jose Arciga Apts  2000F 2922 & 3014 Cornelius
Willamette Place | §2012
Crooked River Apts 2012A 950 SW Mac Timber
Rose Homes 1994S 3920 SE Roswell / £ Portland
85 Stories Group 1 2014A 2140 NW Ke Flanders Portland
Victorian / Mayfield 2017A 2255 W Burnside S Portland
Family Scattered Si 1997S 4716, 4722 | Portland 97227 / 97211 /

85 Stories Group 2 2014A 4400 NE Broadway Portland

PCRI Scattered Site 1999F 37 NE 127th & 531¢Portland

Lents 2000 2000F 8940 SE Reedway/(Portland
Lents 2000 2015G 8940 SE Re Raymond Portland
Gladstone Square {2016A 12020 SE Gl Hassalo Portland

VOA Recovery Horr 2000F 6529 NE Mason & 1Portland
Robert Lindsey Tow 2014A 370 Church St SE & Salem
Yaquina-Southfair E2017MH 1901-1982 Bittern Ave NE Salem
Sunnyslope & Colle 2019A 1000 Cunnin College St
Hope Circle 1994S
Pacific Park Apts 2014
Keener Place & Artt2018L2
Rogue River Afford: 2017
Habitat Harrisburg/l 2018L4 943/740 Tei Harrisburg / Monroe
Gold CoastApts  2007S

Rogue Valley Apts: 2019 7770 Division Point
Sky Meadows 2016 SE Homedale Tunnel St
Paulina Peak (East| 2013

Riverside Apts & Ck2016A
Malheur Homeless 1992P

Holiday Garden Apt 2014A 1051 E Park
YA Beaver State Apts (1 2009A
Duck Country Apts (2011 30125 SW Brc
Independence Plac((Single Family PSH 2011A
VM Housing (Ponde¢2016L
(Christy Ct, Northfoi2016A

855 NE Hill Way / 3/ Estacada/Sandy
511 Ridings Ave & 1Freewater
Woodburn, Salem
905 Carol St/140,1€ Woodburn/Mt. Ange

945 NE 19th St, 19 McMinnville / Tillam
Madras & Redmonc

9745 NE Glisan / 6( Portland / Hermistc

Salem/Monmouth
302-390 Hope Loog Eugene; Springfield
21961 SW Sherwoc Sherwood, Canby
1424 Airport Rd & 42 Arthur Ave Florenc
156 Montgomery Av Glendale/Rogue Ri\

513 & 515 Madrona Ave / 29721 & 2972
88059 Fifth St & 61!/Veneta & Molalla

Klamath Falls

SE Forum /Bellevue Bend & Redmond

2018L3 246 NE Jefl 9 Arnett Addition #1 Madras / Redmond

635 S Main St & 64:Prineville/Madras

735 N 15th, Oak St Vale/Ontario

Kaiser (Walnut Ct, Hillhou:2017A 842 NE 2nd Chicago St

97540 Shelly Cullin
Scattered Sites

97115 Tony Chrisman
1251 SW 27th St

N Brooks Camp Ro: Sisters/LaPine

189 NW Glenhart A

97023 / 97055
97038 / 97862
97071 /97301
97071/ 97362
97116 / 97113
97128 /97141
97141 /1 97756
97206 / 97266
97210/ 97209
97210/ 97233
97211 /97217
97213 /97202
97220 /97838
97230 /97211
97266 / 97206
97266 / 97206
97266 / 97220
97281 /97202
97301 /97303
97302 / 97301

97302/97361
97402 /1 97477
97410/97013

97439 & 97424

97442 | 97537
97456 / 97446
97465 / 97444
97487 / 97038

97503 and 97524

97601 / 97603
97701/ 97756
97741/ 97756
97754 1 97741
97918 /97914
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

34
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Tony Chrisman Chrisman Dev Inc/ $0

Shelly Cullin Chrisman Developn $0
Steve Miller Catholic Community $90,000
Dennis Kilfoil Housing Authority 0 $100,000
Ann Blaker Bienestar / Jose Arc$150,000 $0
Janel Salinas Shelter Resources |1$0
Tony Chrisman Chrisman Dev & M¢$4,700
Nick Sauvie Rose CDC $52,688
April Berg/Ben Loftii Home Forward / We $0
Nikolai Ursin NW H¢Revitalization LP  $0
Joan Miggins Housing Our Familic$100,000 $0
April Berg Home Forward $0
Monika Elgert Northwest Housing $0
Sean Bannon Portland Community$100,000
Nick Sauvie Rose CDC $92,249
Mike Masat Rose CDC / Lents 2$894,203
Theresa Auld Home Forward $0
Pam Kelly Volunteers of Ameri $100,000
Andy Wilch Salem Housing Autt $0
Andy Wilch HA of the City of Sa $0
Christopher Hulette Northwest Housing $0
Amanda Saul St Vincent de Paul {$75,000
Shelly Cullin Chrisman Developn $0
Garrick Harmel & E|$0 $0

Trell Anderson Caritas Hsg Initiativi
Cindy Decker Junct Humanity $0 $0

Betty Tamm NeighborWorks Um $100,000 $941,000
Richard Nored Pioneer Property Er$0

Shelly Cullin Chrisman Developn $0 $500,000
Lisa Drayton Luckenbill-Drayton «$0
Tom Kemper Housing Works $0
David Brandt Housing Works $0
Thomas J Kemper Housing Works / LL $0
Merlene Bourasa Housing Authority o $60,000

Corvallis, Albany Rich Rodgers

Chrisman Dev / HG $0 $0

Scattered Scat Doug Chrisman
Chrisman Developn $0 $0

Redmond 97756 Keith Wooden

$0
$500,000
$0
$1,261,767

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0.00 $0

$0

$500,000
$553,555
$0
$0
$0

Community Develog $0
Chrisman Developn $0

Housing Works fka $19,240

Tom Kemper Housing Works $0
Winston/St Helens 97496 / 97051 Shelly Cullin Chrisman Developn $0
Chrisman Developn $0 $0
Scattered Sites Scattered Ben Lofits Home Forward $0
Scattered Theresa Auld Home Forward / Ea $0 $0
Scattered John Eastman Habitat for Humanit $750,000 $0
Concepts in Commt $100,000 $0

$0.00

$0.00



